
109 3rd Ave S
Franklin, TN 37064

(615)791-3217
City of Franklin

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-0419 Name:

Status:Type: Contract/Agreement Agenda Ready

File created: In control:4/23/2018 Capital Investment Committee

On agenda: Final action:5/24/2018

Title: Consideration of DRAFT Amendment No. 5 to TDOT Agreement 060118 (COF Contract No. 2011-
0028) for the Hillsboro Road Improvements Project (TDOT PIN 108409.00)

Sponsors: Paul Holzen, Jonathan Marston, William Banks

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PIN_108409.00_Hillsboro_Road_Amendment_5_Exhibit_A

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

acknowledgedCapital Investment Committee5/24/2018 1 Pass

DATE: May 8, 2018

TO: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

FROM: Eric Stuckey, City Administrator
Paul Holzen, City Engineer/Director of Engineering
Jonathan Marston, Assistant Director of Engineering
William Banks, Staff Engineer

SUBJECT:
Consideration of DRAFT Amendment No. 5 to TDOT Agreement 060118 (COF Contract No. 2011-0028) for the
Hillsboro Road Improvements Project (TDOT PIN 108409.00)

Purpose
The purpose of this memo is to provide information to the Franklin Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA)
concerning Amendment No. 5 to the Tennessee Department of Transportation (TDOT) Agreement 060118
(COF Contract No. 2011-0028) for the Hillsboro Road Improvements Project.

Background
The completion date of the Hillsboro Road at Claude Yates Drive Improvements Project was established as
December 31, 2013 by Amendment No. 1 to the City’s contract with TDOT. Amendment No. 2 extended the
contract completion date until October 31, 2016. Amendment No. 3 extended the contract completion date to
October 31, 2017.  Amendment No. 4 extended the TDOT Agreement completion date to March 31, 2018.

Amendment No. 5 is a proposed extension of the TDOT Agreement completion date to August 31, 2018. This
amendment will allow the City and its contractor to complete the project, while still allowing the City to
request remaining reimbursement and to perform proper project close-out. This agreement and subsequent
City of Franklin Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 18-0419, Version: 1

request remaining reimbursement and to perform proper project close-out. This agreement and subsequent
amendments are between the TDOT and the City, and do not alter the contract between the City and the
contractor.

Financial Impact
There is no additional financial impact for the City regarding this TDOT Contract completion date extension.

Recommendation
Staff recommends approval of Amendment No. 5 to TDOT Agreement 060118 (COF Contract No. 2011-0028)
for the Hillsboro Road Improvements Project (TDOT PIN 108490.00) to extend the completion date from
March 31, 2018, to August 31, 2018.

City of Franklin Printed on 5/16/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

