e City of Franklin Franklin, TN 57064

v oo (615)791-3217

HISTORIC
FRANKLIN

TENNESSEE Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 18-0396 Version: 1 Name:
Type: Contract/Agreement Status: Passed
File created: 4/16/2018 In control: Board of Mayor & Aldermen
On agenda: 5/8/2018 Final action: 5/8/2018
Title: Consideration of Amendment #2 to the Professional Services Agreement (COF Contract No. 2011-

0076) with Smith Seckman Reid for the Mack Hatcher Parkway Water and Sanitary Sewer Relocation
Project in the amount of $7,850.00 (4/26/18 CIC 2-0, 1 Recusal)

Sponsors: Paul Holzen
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2011-0076 Amendment 2_SSR_with attachment.Law Approved

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/8/2018 1 Board of Mayor & Aldermen approved Pass
4/26/2018 1 Capital Investment Committee referred Pass

DATE: April 19, 2018

TO: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

FROM: Eric Stuckey, City Administrator

Paul Holzen, Director of Engineering
Mark Hilty, Assistant City Administrator for Public Works

SUBJECT:

Consideration of Amendment #2 to the Professional Services Agreement (COF Contract No. 2011-0076) with
Smith Seckman Reid for the Mack Hatcher Parkway Water and Sanitary Sewer Relocation Project in the
amount of $7,850.00 (4/26/18 CIC 2-0, 1 Recusal)

Purpose

The purpose of this memo is to provide information to the Franklin Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA)
concerning Amendment #2 to the Professional Services Agreement (COF Contract No. 2011-0076) with Smith
Seckman Reid for the Mack Hatcher Parkway Water and Sanitary Sewer Relocation Project.

Background
During construction of the recent Hillsboro Road widening project there were several conflicts between

utilities that resulted in the electrical/communication duct bank being installed too close to and with multiple
crossings of the existing 8-in sanitary sewer line in front of 916, 918, and 920 Hillsboro Road and the
Williamson County Animal Control parcel at the southeast corner of the Hillsboro Road and Mack Hatcher

City of Franklin Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/4/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 18-0396, Version: 1

Parkway intersection. In order to get the widening project completed and get the electrical conduit installed,
the utility conflicts were allowed realizing that the 8-in gravity sanitary sewer line would need to be relocated.
This Amendment No. 2 includes the survey and design for this relocation as well as the creation of the
necessary easement documents to relocate the line.

Financial Impact
Increase in the existing PSA in the amount of $7,850.00

Recommendation

Staff recommends approval of Amendment #2 to the Professional Services Agreement (COF Contract No. 2011
-0076) with Smith Seckman Reid for the Mack Hatcher Parkway Water and Sanitary Sewer Relocation Project
in the amount of $7,850.00.

City of Franklin Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/4/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

